

### **BOARD MEMBERS**

Mayor Tim Burchett Chairman By Proxy Mr. Chris Caldwell

Commissioner Hugh Nystrom Vice Chairman

Ms. Tracy Foster Secretary

Commissioner Ed Brantley

Commissioner John Schoonmaker

> Commissioner Bob Thomas

Ms. Jennifer Hemmelgarn

Mr. Garrett Raiden

Mr. Zack Webb

# Knox County Retirement & Pension Board

City-County Building, Room 371 • 400 Main Street • Knoxville, Tennessee 37902-2409 Phone (865) 215-2323 • Fax (865) 215-2421

To: Hugh Nystrom

Tracy Foster Ed Brantley

John Schoonmaker

**Bob Thomas** 

Jennifer Hemmelgarn

Garrett Raiden Zack Webb

From: Chris Caldwell, Chairman by Proxy for Mayor Tim Burchett

RE: Retirement Board Workshop and Amended Agenda

Date: March 19, 2018

The Knox County Retirement & Pension Board will hold a Special Workshop on Wednesday, March 21, 2018, at 2:30 in room 549 of the City/County Building, 400 Main Street, Knoxville, TN. Agenda is attached.

cc: Retirement & Pension Board Staff

John Owings, ESQ

Stephanie Coleman, ESQ

Bill Mason, ESQ Ashley Trotto, ESQ Bob Cross, USICG

Carissa Dunaway, USICG

Drucilla Stills, Knox County Commission Office Tyler Whetstone, Knoxville News Sentinel David Buuck, Knox County Law Director



#### **BOARD MEMBERS**

Mayor Tim Burchett Chairman By Proxy Mr. Chris Caldwell

> Commissioner Hugh Nystrom Vice Chairman

Ms. Tracy Foster Secretary

Commissioner Ed Brantley

Commissioner John Schoonmaker

> Commissioner Rob Thomas

Ms. Jennifer Hemmelgarn

Mr. Garrett Raiden

Mr. Zack Webb

## Knox County Retirement & Pension Board

City-County Building, Room 371 • 400 Main Street • Knoxville, Tennessee 37902-2409 Phone (865) 215-2323 • Fax (865) 215-2421

## **AMENDED AGENDA**

## **Knox County Retirement & Pension Board Workshop**

The Knox County Retirement & Pension Board will hold a workshop on Wednesday, March 21, 2018, at 2:30 in room 549 of the City/County Building, 400 Main Street, Knoxville, TN. No votes will be taken.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. <u>DISCUSSION OF BACKGROUND AND DETAILS RELATED TO THE REQUEST BY PRE-TRIAL OFFICERS TO PURCHASE CREDITED SERVICE UNDER UOPP.</u>
- 3. <u>DISCUSSION OF SCHOOL EMPLOYEES CREDITED SERVICE.</u>
- 4. ADJOURNMENT